Connecting cables, universal
Subject to change – 2012/012 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Connecting cables, universal
Key features
Cable attributes
The connecting cables NEBU can be
configured using the modular system.
You can choose from attributes that

2012/01 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Connecting cables NEBU-M5
Type codes
NEBU – M5 G 4 – K – 1 – Q3 – M8 G 3
Function
NEBU Connecting cable
Connection technology, left-hand end
M5 Socket with connecting thread
Socket design
G Straight
Number of pins/wires (left-hand end)
4 4-pin
Cable property
K Standard
Cable length
1 1 m
5 5 m
Alternative wire cross section
Q3 0.14 mm2
Connection technology, right-hand end
Cable length 5 m
LE Open end
Cable length 1 m
M8 Plug with connecting thread
M12 Plug with connecting thread,
A-coded
Plug design
Open end
G Straight
Number of pins/wires (right-hand end)
Connection technology, right-hand end, LE or M8
3 3-pin
Connection technology, right-hand end, M12
4 4-pin
Subject to change – 2012/016 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Connecting cables NEBU-M5
Technical data
Connecting cable NEBU-M5
Electronic components
Operating voltage range [V AC] 30
Operating voltage range [V DC] 30
Electromechanical components – Connection technology
Type NEBU-M5G4-K-5-Q3-LE3 NEBU-M5G4-K-1-Q3-M8G3 NEBU-M5G4-K-1-Q3-M12G4
Connection technology, left-hand end
Electrical connection Straight socket
M5x0.5
4-pin
Connection technology, right-hand end
Electrical connection Open end Straight plug Straight plug
– M8x1 M12x1
3-wire 4-pin 4-pin
Max. tightening torque,
socket
[Nm] 0.3 0.3 0.3
Max. tightening torque, plug [Nm] – 0.3 0.5
Cable property Standard Standard Standard
Cable test conditions,
standard
Energy chain: 5 million cycles, bending radius 75 mm
Resistance to bending: to Festo standard
Test conditions on request
Cable length [m] 5 1 1
Cable sheath colour Grey Grey Grey
Cable composition 3x0.14 mm² 3x0.14 mm² 4x0.14 mm²
Cable type LifY11Y LifY11Y LifY11Y
Information on cable sheath materials TPE-U(PU) TPE-U(PU) TPE-U(PU)
Information on pin contact materials Gold-plated brass Gold-plated brass Gold-plated brass
Cable diameter [mm] 2.9 2.9 3.4
Conductor nominal cross section [mm²] 0.14 0.14 0.14
Wire ends Wire end sleeve – –
Acceptable current load [A] 1.7 1.7 1.7
2012/01 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Connecting cables NEBU-M5

2012/01 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Connecting cables NEBU-LE
Type codes
NEBU – LE 5 – K – 1 – – M12 G 5
Function
NEBU Connecting cable
Connection technology, left-hand end
LE Open end
Number of pins/wires (left-hand end)
3 3-pin
4 4-pin
5 5-pin
Cable characteristics
P Basic
K Standard
E Suitable for use with energy chains
R Suitable for robot applications
Cable length
0.1 … 30 0.1 … 30 m
Cable designation
With inscription label holder (standard)
N Without inscription label holder
Connection technology, right-hand end
M8 Plug with connecting thread
M12 Plug with connecting thread, A-coded
Plug design
G Straight
W Angled
Number of pins/wires (right-hand end)
3 3-pin
4 4-pin
5 5-pin
Additional variants can be ordered using the modular product system� 21
• Number of pins/wires
(left-hand end)
• Cable characteristics
• Cable designation
• Connection technology,
right-hand end
• Plug design
• Number of pins/wires
(right-hand end)
Subject to change – 2012/0110 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Connecting cables NEBU-M8
Type codes
NEBU – M8 G 3 – K – 2.5 – – M8 G 3
Function
NEBU Connecting cable
Connection technology, left-hand end
M8 Socket with connecting thread
Socket design
G Straight
W Angled
R Rotatable
Number of pins/wires (left-hand end)
3 3-pin
4 4-pin
Display
Without LED (standard)
P LED, PNP
N LED, NPN
L LED, DC
Cable characteristics
P Basic
K Standard
E Suitable for use with energy chains
R Suitable for robot applications
Cable length
0.1 … 30 0.1 … 30 m
Cable designation
With inscription label holder (standard)
N Without inscription label holder
Connection technology, right-hand end
LE Open end
M8 Plug with connecting thread
M12 Plug with connecting thread, A-coded
Plug design
Open end
G Straight
W Angled
Number of pins/wires (right-hand end)
2 2-pin
3 3-pin
4 4-pin
Additional variants can be ordered using the modular product system� 22
• Display
• Cable characteristics
• Number of pins/wires
(right-hand end)
2012/01 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Connecting cables NEBU-M12
Type codes
NEBU – M12 G 5 – K – 5 – – LE 4
Function
NEBU Connecting cable
Connection technology, left-hand end
M12 Socket with connecting thread, A-coded
Socket design
G Straight
W Angled
Number of pins/wires (left-hand end)
5 5-pin
Display
Without LED (standard)
P LED, PNP
N LED, NPN
P2 2x LED, PNP
Cable characteristics
P Basic
K Standard
E Suitable for use with energy chains
R Suitable for robot applications
Cable length
0.1 … 30 0.1 … 30 m
Cable designation
With inscription label holder (standard)
N Without inscription label holder
Connection technology, right-hand end
LE Open end
M8 Plug with connecting thread
M12 Plug with connecting thread, A-coded
Plug design
Open end
G Straight
W Angled
Number of pins/wires (right-hand end)
3 3-pin
4 4-pin
5 5-pin
Additional variants can be ordered using the modular product system� 23
• Display
• Cable characteristics
Subject to change – 2012/0112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Connecting cables NEBU-LE/M8/M12
Technical data
Connecting cable
NEBU-M8/M12
2, 3, 4 and 5-pin
NEBU-M8R
• Socket rotatable 360°,
engages in 15° -increments
General technical data
Type NEBU-LE
Conforms to EN 61076-2-101
EN 61076-2-104
EN 61984
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant
Cable characteristics NEBU-…-E Halogen-free and oil-resistant
NEBU-…-R Halogen-free and oil-resistant
Type NEBU-M8
Cable composition 2x0.25 mm² 3x0.25 mm² 4x0.25 mm²
Display L – P, N – P, N
Conforms to EN 61076-2-1041)
EN 61984
CE marking (see declaration of conformity) – To EU Low Voltage
Directive
– – –

aB P2 Can only be combined with socket design W.
Can only be combined with number of pins/wires (right-hand end) 4.
Transfer order code
539052 NEBU – M12 5 – – – –
Subject to change – 2012/0124 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Connecting cables NEBU-M12…8
Technical data
Connecting cable
NEBU-M12
8-pin
Electronic components
Operating voltage range [V AC] 0 … 30
Operating voltage range [V DC] 0 … 36
Electromechanical components
Connection technology, left-hand end
Electrical connection Angled socket
M12x1
8-pin
Plug coding A
Connection technology, right-hand end
Electrical connection Open end
8-wire
Cable length [m] 2
5
10
Cable sheath colour Grey
Cable composition 8x0.25 mm²
Screened
Wire ends Tin-plated
Information on cable sheath materials PUR
Min. cable bending radius [mm] 66
Acceptable current load [A] 1.5
Immissions/emissions
Ambient temperature [°C] –25 … +90
Protection class IP67
Pin allocation
Socket M12x1
8-pin Pin Wire colour
1 White
2 Brown
3 Green
4 Yellow
5 Grey
6 Pink
7 Blue
8 Red
2012/01 – Subject to change 25� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Connecting cables NEBU-M12…8
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD Data� www.festo.com/us/cad
Electrical connection, left-hand end Electrical connection, right-hand end
Socket M12x1, angled Open end
1 Inscription label holder
L Cable length
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable length L Part No. Type
Left-hand end Right-hand end [m]
Cable property: Standard
8-pin Socket M12x1,
angled
8-wire Cable, open end 2 542256 NEBU-M12W8-2-N-LE8
5 542257 NEBU-M12W8-5-N-LE8
10 570007 NEBU-M12W8-10-N-LE8
Subject to change – 2012/0126 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Connecting cables SIM
Type codes
SIM — M8 — — 4 WD — 2,5 — — PU —
Type
SIM Plug socket with cable for sensors
Electrical connection
M8 Union nut M8x1
M12 Union nut M12x1
K Clip-on plug
Welding field immunity
Basic type, no welding field immunity
RS Welding field immune
Number of wires
3-wire
3 3-wire
4 4-wire
5 5-wire
8 8-wire
Connection direction
GD In-line
WD Lateral
Cable length
2 2 m
2,5 2.5 m
3 3 m
5 5 m
10 10 m
Switching output
PNP or NPN
PS PNP
NS NPN
Display
L LED
Cable sheath material
PU Polyurethane
Polyvinyl chloride
Ease of cleaning
Basic version
CDN Clean Design, suitable for the food industry
2012/01 – Subject to change 27� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Connecting cables SIM-M8/M12
Technical data
Connecting cable
SIM-M8/M12,
3, 4 and 5-pin
SIM-M8-3GD SIM-M8-3WD
General technical data
Type SIM-M8 SIM-M12
Conforms to EN 61076-2-104 EN 61076-2-101
EN 61984
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
RoHS-compliant